SCS ENGINEERS

March 3, 2021 File No. 25211374.50

Ms. Cindy Koepke, PG, Hydrogeologist Remediation & Redevelopment Program Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources - South Central Region 3911 Fish Hatchery Road Fitchburg, WI 53711

Subject: Vapor Sample Results – 1738 Roth Street, Madison Laundry Land Cleaners (former), Northgate Shopping Center 1131 N. Sherman Avenue, Madison, Wisconsin WDNR BRRTS #02-13-552183

Dear Ms. Koepke:

On behalf of Northgate Partnership, SCS Engineers (SCS) is providing vapor sampling results for the property located at 1738 Roth Street, Madison. The vapor sampling work was performed consistent with SCS's November 11, 2020 DERF Cost Reallocation Request.

On January 8, 2021, SCS installed and sampled a stainless steel Vapor Pin® (vapor pin). The vapor pin was installed through basement floor slab at the northwest corner of the building (**Figure 1**). The sample was collected consistent with WDNR RR-800 vapor sampling guidance and was submitted to Pace Analytical of Minneapolis, Minnesota, for analysis of tetrachloroethene (PCE), trichloroethene, cis-1,2-dichloroethene, trans-1,2-dichloroethene, and vinyl chloride via method TO-15. The laboratory report is provided in **Attachment A**.

PCE was the only constituent detected in the sample. The PCE concentration of 111 micrograms per cubic meter (μ g/m³) does not exceed the WDNR's residential sub-slab vapor risk screening level of 1,400 μ g/m³.

Based on these findings there does not appear to be a vapor intrusion risk for the property at 1738 Roth Street. SCS proposes that no further vapor assessment be required for the property or the adjoining property to the east (1110 Ruskin Street).

Please contact us at (608) 224-2830 if you have any questions concerning this letter.

Sincerely,

Betty J. Socha, PhD, PG Senior Project Manager SCS Engineers

Robert E Ang !-

Robert E. Langdon Senior Project Manager SCS Engineers

REL/Imh/BJS



Ms. Cindy Koepke March 3, 2021 Page 2

- cc: Sharene Smith, Dane County Land & Water Resources, via email Paul Roth, Northgate Partnership, via email
- Attachments: Figure 1 Sample Location Attachment A – Laboratory Report

I:\3745\Correspondence-Agency\210303_Koepke_Vapor Sample Results_1738_Roth St..docx

Figure 1

Sample Location

Figure 1 - Sample Location



March 2, 2021

Dane County Mask



Primary Address

Preliminary Address

Sub-slab sample number and approximate sampling location at 1738 Roth Street.





Attachment A

Laboratory Report



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 (612)607-1700

January 15, 2021

Rob Langdon SCS Engineers 2830 Dairy Dr. Madison, WI 53718

RE: Project: 25211374.50 Laundry Land Pace Project No.: 10544563

Dear Rob Langdon:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on January 11, 2021. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kigh Hegher

Kirsten Hogberg kirsten.hogberg@pacelabs.com (612)607-1700 Project Manager

Enclosures





Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street - Suite 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 (612)607-1700

CERTIFICATIONS

Project: 25211374.50 Laundry Land Pace Project No.: 10544563

Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis MN

1700 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414 1800 Elm Street SE, Minneapolis, MN 55414--Satellite Air Lab A2LA Certification #: 2926.01* Alabama Certification #: 40770 Alaska Contaminated Sites Certification #: 17-009* Alaska DW Certification #: MN00064 Arizona Certification #: AZ0014* Arkansas DW Certification #: MN00064 Arkansas WW Certification #: 88-0680 California Certification #: 2929 Colorado Certification #: MN00064 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0256 EPA Region 8+Wyoming DW Certification #: via MN 027-053-137 Florida Certification #: E87605* Georgia Certification #: 959 Hawaii Certification #: MN00064 Idaho Certification #: MN00064 Illinois Certification #: 200011 Indiana Certification #: C-MN-01 Iowa Certification #: 368 Kansas Certification #: E-10167 Kentucky DW Certification #: 90062 Kentucky WW Certification #: 90062 Louisiana DEQ Certification #: AI-03086* Louisiana DW Certification #: MN00064 Maine Certification #: MN00064* Maryland Certification #: 322 Massachusetts DWP Certification #: via MN 027-053-137 Michigan Certification #: 9909 Minnesota Certification #: 027-053-137* Minnesota Dept of Ag Certifcation #: via MN 027-053-137 Minnesota Petrofund Certification #: 1240*

Mississippi Certification #: MN00064 Missouri Certification #: 10100 Montana Certification #: CERT0092 Nebraska Certification #: NE-OS-18-06 Nevada Certification #: MN00064 New Hampshire Certification #: 2081* New Jersey Certification #: MN002 New York Certification #: 11647* North Carolina DW Certification #: 27700 North Carolina WW Certification #: 530 North Dakota Certification #: R-036 Ohio DW Certification #: 41244 Ohio VAP Certification #: CL101 Oklahoma Certification #: 9507* Oregon Primary Certification #: MN300001 Oregon Secondary Certification #: MN200001* Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00563* Puerto Rico Certification #: MN00064 South Carolina Certification #:74003001 Tennessee Certification #: TN02818 Texas Certification #: T104704192* Utah Certification #: MN00064* Vermont Certification #: VT-027053137 Virginia Certification #: 460163* Washington Certification #: C486* West Virginia DEP Certification #: 382 West Virginia DW Certification #: 9952 C Wisconsin Certification #: 999407970 Wyoming UST Certification #: via A2LA 2926.01 USDA Permit #: P330-19-00208 *Please Note: Applicable air certifications are denoted with an asterisk (*).



SAMPLE SUMMARY

Project:25211374.50 Laundry LandPace Project No.:10544563

| Lab ID | Sample ID | Matrix | Date Collected | Date Received |
|-------------|-----------|--------|----------------|----------------|
| 10544563001 | | Air | 01/08/21 11:01 | 01/11/21 13:30 |



SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT

 Project:
 25211374.50 Laundry Land

 Pace Project No.:
 10544563

| Lab ID | Sample ID | Method | Analysts | Analytes Reported | Laboratory |
|-------------|-----------|--------|----------|----------------------|------------|
| 10544563001 | 1738 NW | TO-15 | MLS | 5 | PASI-M |

PASI-M = Pace Analytical Services - Minneapolis



SUMMARY OF DETECTION

| Project: | 25211374.50 Laundry Land | | | | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|--------------|----------------|------------|
| Pace Project No.: | 10544563 | | | | | |
| Lab Sample ID | Client Sample ID | | | | | |
| Method | Parameters | Result | Units | Report Limit | Analyzed | Qualifiers |
| 10544563001 | 1738 NW | | | | | |
| TO-15 | Tetrachloroethene | 111 | ug/m3 | 1.2 | 01/15/21 01:28 | |



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: 25211374.50 Laundry Land

Pace Project No.: 10544563

| Sample: 1738 NW | Lab ID: | 10544563001 | Collecte | d: 01/08/2 [,] | 1 11:01 | Received: 01 | /11/21 13:30 Ma | atrix: Air | |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|---------|--------------|-----------------|------------|------|
| Parameters | Results | Units | LOQ | LOD | DF | Prepared | Analyzed | CAS No. | Qual |
| TO15 MSV AIR | Analytical Pace Anal | Method: TO-15 ytical Services | - Minneapo | lis | | | | | |
| cis-1,2-Dichloroethene | <0.24 | ug/m3 | 1.4 | 0.24 | 1.75 | | 01/15/21 01:28 | 156-59-2 | |
| trans-1,2-Dichloroethene | <0.29 | ug/m3 | 1.4 | 0.29 | 1.75 | | 01/15/21 01:28 | 156-60-5 | |
| Tetrachloroethene | 111 | ug/m3 | 1.2 | 0.44 | 1.75 | | 01/15/21 01:28 | 127-18-4 | |
| Trichloroethene | <0.37 | ug/m3 | 0.96 | 0.37 | 1.75 | | 01/15/21 01:28 | 79-01-6 | |
| Vinyl chloride | <0.15 | ug/m3 | 0.46 | 0.15 | 1.75 | | 01/15/21 01:28 | 75-01-4 | |



QUALITY CONTROL DATA

| OC Batch: 720368 | | Analysis Me | thod: | ΤO |)-15 | | | | |
|--------------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-------|------------|----------|------------|
| QC Batch Method: TO-15 | | Analysis Ne | scription. | то | 15 MSV AIR | lowl | evel | | |
| | | Laboratory. | sonpuon. | Pa | ce Analytical | Servi | ces - Mir | nean | olis |
| Associated Lab Samples: 105445 | 63001 | Laboratory. | | . u | 557 mary 100 | | COC WIII | | |
| METHOD BLANK: 3842366 | | Matrix: | Air | | | | | | |
| Associated Lab Samples: 105445 | 63001 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Blank | Reporting | 1 | | | | | |
| Parameter | Units | Result | Limit | | Analyze | d | Quali | fiers | |
| cis-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | <0.070 | 0. | .40 | 01/14/21 1 | 1:46 | | | _ |
| Tetrachloroethene | ug/m3 | <0.12 | 0. | .34 | 01/14/21 1 | 1:46 | | | |
| trans-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | <0.084 | 0. | .40 | 01/14/21 1 | 1:46 | | | |
| Trichloroethene | ug/m3 | <0.10 | 0. | .27 | 01/14/21 1 | 1:46 | | | |
| vinyi chioriae | ug/m3 | <0.042 | 0. | .13 | 01/14/21 1 | 1:46 | | | |
| LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE | 3842367 | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | Spike | LCS | | LCS | % F | Rec | | |
| Parameter | Units | Conc I | Result | % | % Rec | Lin | nits | Qu | alifiers |
| cis-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | 41.6 | 45.9 | | 110 | | 70-137 | | |
| Tetrachloroethene | ug/m3 | 71 | 70.7 | | 99 | | 70-130 | | |
| trans-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | 42.2 | 44.8 | | 106 | | 70-130 | | |
| I TICHIOTOETNENE | ug/m3 | 56.3 | 58.8 | | 104 | | 70-130 | | |
| viriyi chionae | ug/ma | 20.7 | 24.1 | | 33 | | 10-13/ | | |
| SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 3843263 | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | 10544264011 | Dup | | | | Max | | . |
| Parameter | Units | Result | Result | | RPD | | RPD | | Qualifiers |
| cis-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | ND | <' | 4.8 | | | | 25 | |
| Tetrachloroethene | ug/m3 | 47.0 | 4 | 8.8 | | 4 | | 25 | |
| trans-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | ND 0792 | < | 5.7 | | 0 | | 25 25 | |
| Vinvl chloride | ug/m3 | 3670 ND | 38 | 2 Q | | U | | ∠5 25 | |
| | ug/mo | | <. | 2.3 | | | | 20 | |
| SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 3843264 | | | | | | | • · | | |
| Parameter | Units | 10544581001 Result | Dup Result | | RPD | | Max RPD | | Qualifiers |
| cis-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | ND | <0. | .21 | | | | 25 | |
| Tetrachloroethene | ug/m3 | ND | 0.4 | 18J | | | | 25 | |
| trans-1,2-Dichloroethene | ug/m3 | ND | <0. | .25 | | | | 25 | |
| Trichloroethene | ug/m3 | 1.1 | | 1.0 | | 2 | | 25 | |
| Vinyl chloride | ug/m3 | ND | <0. | .13 | | | | 25 | |

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project: 25211374.50 Laundry Land

Pace Project No.: 10544563

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above LOD.

J - Estimated concentration at or above the LOD and below the LOQ.

LOD - Limit of Detection adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

LOQ - Limit of Quantitation adjusted for dilution factor, percent moisture, initial weight and final volume.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected at or above the adjusted LOD.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

SAMPLE QUALIFIERS

Sample: 10544563001

[1] Analysis performed at 1800 Elm Street.



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

| Project: Pace Project No.: | 25211374.50 Laundry Land 10544563 | | | | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|----------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Lab ID | Sample ID | QC Batch Method | QC Batch | Analytical Method | Analytical Batch |
| 10544563001 | 1738 NW | TO-15 | 720368 | | |

| | | - | 5. | ē | |
|---|----|---|----------|----|--|
| | | 2 | ξ | 3 | |
| | | 1 | 5 | ž. | |
| | | 2 | | a. | |
| | | 2 | | 3 | |
| | | - | | 2 | |
| | | - | | b | |
| - | | č | 5 | | |
| ۲ | 1 | S | 5 | | |
| 1 | | N | * | | |
| | r. | | 1 | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | | |
| | | 1 | ` | | |

The Chain-of-CustoDY / Analytical Request Document The Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT. All relevant fields must be completed accurately.

| | Secti | tion A uired Client Information: | Section B Required Project Inform | nation: | | Section Invoice Inf | C formation: | | | | | . 11 | | | | | <u> </u> | age: (| of \ | |
|---|--------------------|--|---|------------------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|---------------------------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|-------|
| | Comp | STS | Report to: Report to | adar | | Attention | 32444 | Sect | Ş | | | | | | | Program | | | | |
| | Addre | Safe Dever D. | Copy To: | | | Company | Name | S | | | | | | SN L | sT 🦵 Sup | erfund Γ | Emissions | Cles L | an Air Act | |
| | 13 | Mahin 115 53718 | | | | Address: | 201 | 2 | | | | | | | intary Clean | Up Don | / Clean Γ | RCRA | Other | |
| | Email | ITO: rlens, hur Sci Brc: Aurorize | Purchase Order No.: | | | Pace Quo | ote Referenc | . ies | | | | | | Locatio | n af na hv | 44 | | eporting Units | | |
| | Phon | 212 344 5 / | Project Name: | Low | , r | Pace Proj | ect Manage | er/Sales Re | FA | | | | | State | la fi | * | | PBV APP | | |
| | Regu | uested Due Date/TAT: Standerol | Project Number | 174.50 | | Pace Pro | file #: | 1 | | | | | | Report | Level II. | ļ | N. | ther | | |
| | # | 'Section D Required Client Information AIR SAMPLE ID Sample IDS MUST BE UNIQUE | Valid Media Codes Media Codes Tediar Bag 1 Liter Summa Can 1 LC Lew Volume Purf Ligh Volume Purf LVP | CODE eading (Client only) | compositing at the | COLLE | CTED | ene. | ister Pressure Ial Field - psig) | ister Pressure al Field - psig) | Summa Can Number | Contr | Flow ol Numb | Method er | Log Cas (2) | Contraction (Contraction) | Stroug | | | |
| | MƏT | | | aid3m Aid3m | DATE | TIME | DATE | TIME | ns:D tini) | Car (Fir | | | | OINd | 10/07/07 | 2/2/2/2 | 5101 | Pac | e Lab ID | |
| | F | 1738 NW | | (in 620 | 12 31 | 14:01 | 12/21 | 1011 | 22.5 | 15.4 | 25 | - | 4 | 4 | | | 2 | 8 | - | |
| | 0 N | | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | un u | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2 | | | | | | | | | | | | ‡ | 6 | | | S | | | |
| | <i>თ</i> ი | | $\mathbf{a} \in \mathcal{A}$ is the second of \mathcal{A} is the second of \mathbf{a} of the product of the second of | | and the second sec | | | | ray la come de la defensione de | | | 3 | = | | | | 20 | | | |
| | ہ 10 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | 10 | 544563 | | | | | | | |
| | Com | iments : | X | ELINQUIS | HED BY / A | FFILIAT | ION | DATE | TIME | A | CCEPTE | ED BY / A | FFILIATIC | N DA | TE | TIME | SAMP | LE CONF | ITIONS | |
| × | J | which ist = PCE, I | TCE, | Zchert | 10000 | * | 5.7 | 194 | i. | R | le 2 | A | | | | | | N/A | N/X | |
| 2 | | IN 12/12 Trevs | 12 DCE | | 1 | | | | | | MULA | 66 | Pace | 11/2 | 21 | 1330 | 1 | NYA NYA | NA | |
| |) - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | N/A | N/X | NUL |
| | > | I'MJI CULINIC | L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | N/A | N/A | N/1 |
| | | | 1 | | | | SAMPLER | R NAME AN | AD SIGNA | ATURE | (| | | | | | O° ni qr | nstody Ice Bived on | imples ed Cooler | 106Jn |
| | | | | | | | SIGNATURE . | Pulli- | 42X | | 1 | DAT | E Signed (MM/ | 3721 | | | n9T L | Ci Rec | Beal | |
| | | | | | | - | | | 2 | | | | 1. | 10 | | | | | | |

1700 Elm Street SE, Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55414

FC046Rev.01, 03Feb2010

| | Pace Analytical | ° San | nple Con | Document dition Upon | Name: Receipt | t (SCUR) - Air | Docume | nt Revised: Page 1 of | 24Mar2020 1 |] |
|--|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | ENV | Documen -FRM-MIN4- | t No.: 0113 R | ev.00 | Pace | Analytical So Minneapol | ervices - l is | |
| Air Sample Condition Upon Receipt | Client Name: | SCS | | Pro | ject #: | WO# : | 1054 | 1456 | 3 | - |
| Courier: Tracking Number: | Pace Sp | eeDee 547 l | USPS Commo 1371 | Client | : eption] | PM: KNH Client: S(| Du CS Engin | e Date: eer | 01/18/21 | |
| Custody Seal on Co | oler/Box Present? |]Yes []N | lo | Seals Intact? | Yes | s 🗌 No | | | | |
| Packing Material: | Bubble Wrap | Bubble Bags | Foan | n 🗌 None | Tin | Can Other: | | Temp | Blank rec: | Yes 🕅 No |
| Temp. (TO17 and TO13 Temp should be above Type of ice Received | 3 samples only) (°C): | Corr ction Factor: None | rected Tem | p (°C): | Da | te & Initials of Per | Thermom son Examinin | eter Used: g Contents: _ | □G87A9170 □G87A9155 M | 0600254 5100842 2 |
| | | | | | | • | | Comments: | | |
| Chain of Custody Prese | ent? | | Ye | es 🗌 No | | 1. | | | | |
| Chain of Custody Filled | Out? | | Ye | s 🗌 No | | 2. | | | | |
| Chain of Custody Reline | quished? | | Ye | s 🗌 No | | 3. | | | | |
| Sampler Name and/or | Signature on COC? | | Ye | s 🗌 No | □N/A | 4. | | | | |
| Samples Arrived within | Hold Time? | | XYe | s 🗌 No | | 5. | | | | |
| Short Hold Time Analy | sis (<72 hr)? | | Ye | s 🔽 No | | 6. | | | | |
| Rush Turn Around Tim | e Requested? | | Ye | s XNo | | 7. | | | | |
| Sufficient Volume? | | | Ye | s 🗌 No | | 8. | | | | |
| Correct Containers Use | d? | | | | | | | | | |
| (Tediar bags not ac | ceptable container f | for TO-14, | | | | | | | | |
| -Pace Containers Us | ed? | | Ave Ave | | | 9. | | | | |
| Cantainers Intert? | <u>cu.</u> | | Ale | | | | <u></u> | | | |
| Containers Intact? | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | _ | | | | | | |
| Media: Air Can | Airbag | urized) | Ye | s No | • | 10. | | | | |
| Weula. (All Call | Airbag Filte | | Pa | SSIVE | | 11. Indivi | dually Certifi | ed Cans Y | N list which | h samples) |
| Is sufficient information | n available to reconcile s | samples to | -1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | XYe | s 🛄 No | | 12. | | | | |
| to cans need to be pre | ssurized? | 046111 | | | | | | | | |
| IDO NOT PRESSU | AIZE SC OF ASTM 1 | 946!!!) | Ye | s 🗌 No | | 13. | | | | |
| | Gau | ige # 🗌 10/ | AIR26 | 10AIR34 | 10 | DAIR35 040 | 97 | | | |
| | Canisters | | | | | | Car | nisters | | |
| Sample Number | Can ID Con | low li | nitial | Final | - | | | Flow | Initial | Final |
| 1770 ALL | | | 7 | riessure | Sam | ple Number | Can ID | Controller | Pressure | Pressure |
| 1138/00 | 160 11 | 71 - | / | 5 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | file states | | | |
| | | | | Sector Sector | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

CLIENT NOTIFICATION/RESOLUTION

| Person Contacted: | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |

Date/Time: _____

Comments/Resolution:

Field Data Required?



ANALYTICAL RESULTS

| Client: Phone: | SCS Engineers 843.746.8525 | | | | | Lab Project N Project | lumber: Name: | 10544563 25211374 | .50 Laundry Land |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-------|-------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Lab Sampl Client Sam | e No: 1054456 pple ID: 1738 | 3001 3 NW | Pr | ojSampleNum: Matrix: | 105445 Air | 63001 | Date Date | Collected: Received: | 01/08/21 11:01 01/11/21 13:30 |
| Parameter | S | Results | Units | Report Limit | DF | Analyzed | | CAS No. | Qualifiers |
| Air TO-15 | | | | | | | | | |
| cis-1,2- | Dichloroethene | <0.06 | ppbv | 0.35 | 1.75 | 01/15/21 1:28 | MLS | 156-59-2 | |
| Tetrach | loroethene | 16.1 | ppbv | 0.17 | 1.75 | 01/15/21 1:28 | MLS | 127-18-4 | |
| trans-1 | ,2-Dichloroethene | <0.072 | ppbv | 0.35 | 1.75 | 01/15/21 1:28 | MLS | 156-60-5 | |
| Trichlo | oethene | <0.068 | ppbv | 0.18 | 1.75 | 01/15/21 1:28 | MLS | 79-01-6 | |
| Vinyl cł | nloride | <0.058 | ppbv | 0.18 | 1.75 | 01/15/21 1:28 | MLS | 75-01-4 | |

DISCLAIMER: These results have been converted to the units shown from the original units of measurement assuming 20 degrees Celsius and 1 atmosphere pressure. Values were not rounded according to EPA rounding rules. THC is quantitated based on the average response factors of several compounds; the nominal molecular weight of THC used for units conversion is the average of the molecular weights of the compounds used for quantitation.



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 1700 Elm Street, Suite 200 Minneapolis, MN 55414 Phone: 612.607.1700 Fax: 612.607.6444

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Client: SCS Engineers Phone: 843.746.8525 Lab Project Number: 10544563 Project Name: 25211374.50 Laundry Land

PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT Units Conversion Request

Page 2